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FORWARD

“Ready! Fire! Aim!” is the mantra of far too many marketing and sales efforts.

Those of us in the public sector know better than anyone that different messages and
different modes of delivery resonate with varying levels of success across federal
agencies, military branches, and state and local governments. Every audience segment
has different needs in the information they want from contractors, and different
preferences for receiving that information. We all know how important it is for marketing
professionals with limited budgets and time to choose the right messages delivered
through the right channels. Yet, the right information at the right time isn’t easily accessible
to make informed decisions.

This is why we created the Marketing for the Public Sector (M4PS) study. Our aim is to
provide some guidance, a “map” if you will, that will help point you in the right direction.
We know, however, that there are many considerations for your marketing decisions.
M4PS will arm you with the insights to help drive your marketing decisions. Allowing you to
AIM before you FIRE.

The inaugural study — the first of two parts — focuses on media engagement and includes
both federal and state/local markets. As you read through the survey results, you’ll get a
feel for who the respondents are and what their concerns over the next year are. You'll find
out not only which digital publications they turn to, but their overall engagement levels with
that content. As part of this exploration, you’ll learn about social media engagement and
podcast listening habits. Finally, you’ll take a deep dive into the DC, Maryland, Virginia area
to learn what local media your audience engages with. We hope this information is useful

in guiding your marketing journey.

READY, AIM, FIRE!

Aaron Heffron

President, Research and Forecasting
GovExec ) O
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The last two years have been quite a ride for marketers. With the pandemic and people
staying home, strategies around events radically changed from live meetings to webinars.
Digital engagement habits also changed —without a commute, what people listened to and
when shifted.

Now we’re seeing a pivot back to the way things were—to a degree. Hybrid work
environments are here to stay, and that means more changes for people’s digital
engagement habits.

The 1,200 respondents to the inaugural Marketing for the Public Sector (M4PS) study
spanned federal Civilian and Defense and state and local government organizations. These
respondents:

—» Are, in general, in their early 50s and work across a range of functional areas.

—» Overall, are concerned about employee morale, employees retiring, and recruiting
new staff.

—» Actively engage with a variety of digital media, including digital publications,
podcasts, and social media.

—» Want to attend in person events as much for networking value as information.

In short, while things are generally getting back to “normal,” they aren’t there yet. Chances
are, they never will go back to the way they were before.

On the following pages, we share the data and insights the respondents provided.
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SETTING THE STAGE
THE RESPONDENTS

@ What type of organization do you work for?

B Defense, Military or Intelligence B State Government
M Federal Civilian or Independent Agency B County Government
City or Municipality Government

@ Are you located in the Washington DC Metro Area?

B Outside the Beltway
M Inside the Beltway

*Base=Federal Respondents

@ What is your age? M Federal M State & Local

50%

47% 47%

Average Age

40% Federal - 52
S&L - 53

30%

20%

0% 9% 9%

0%
21t034 35t044 45 to 54 55+
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SETTING THE STAGE
THE RESPONDENTS

Federal

JOB FUNCTIONS

Which of these categories best represents your area of responsibility at work?
(select all that apply)

Project/program management or administration ‘- 21%

Informational technology, computers, systems ‘- 20%

Accounting, budget and finance ‘- 17%

Administration and office services ‘- 16%

Purchasing, contracting, procurement ‘- 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

PRODUCT/SERVICE PURCHASE CATEGORIES

In the past year, for which of the following products or services have you been involved
in the acquisition/procurement process (specify, evaluate, recommend, approve or buy)?

(select all that apply)
Information technology ‘_ 31%
Professional services ‘_ 29%
Office equipment and supplies ‘- 16%

Engineering products/services ‘- 11%

Building/facilities/real estate/office space ‘- 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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SETTING THE STAGE

THE RESPONDENTS

State & Local

JOB FUNCTIONS

Which of these categories best represents your area of responsibility at work? (select all
that apply)

Accounting, budget and finance 30%

Administration and office services 29%

Public/government affairs 27%

Executive and command 21%

Informational technology, computers, systems 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

PRODUCT/SERVICE PURCHASE CATEGORIES

In the past year, for which of the following products or services have you been involved

in the acquisition/procurement process (specify, evaluate, recommend, approve or buy)?
(select all that apply)

Professional services

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Information technology

Office equipment and supplies

Building/facilities/real estate/office space

Fleet or individual auto purchase/lease
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SETTING THE STAGE
THE RESPONDENTS

Federal

YEARS OF SERVICE

How many years in total have you served as a government employee? (Include military
service, if applicable.)

B Defense B Civilian

60%

45%

40%

34%
29%

22%

20%

15%

0%
10 years or less 11-19 years 20-29 years 30+ years

State & Local

YEARS OF SERVICE

How many years in total have you served as a government employee? (Include military
service, if applicable.)

60%
50%

40%

35%

30%

25%

0,
20% 19 A) 17%

10 years or less 11-19 years 20-29 years 30+ years

10%

0%
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CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHERE ARE THEY MENTALLY?

Federal

TOP CONCERNS FOR NEXT YEAR

&8 @R

Employee morale Retirement of current Staff recruitment
employees

What do you see as the biggest work-related challenges coming over the next year in
your agency? (select all that apply)

51%

Employee morale
Retirement of current employees 41%
Staff recruitment 40%

40%

Funding/budget

w
2
B

Changes in government policies
35%

Leadership turnover

Returning to office after remote work during pandemic 33%

Roles/responsibilities changing among staff 31%

Cybersecurity 29%

Timing of when budget is approved 28%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHERE ARE THEY MENTALLY?

Civilian vs. Defense

TOP CONCERNS FOR NEXT YEAR

&8

Employee morale Funding/budget

[

(CIVILIAN) (DEFENSE)

What do you see as the biggest work-related challenges coming over the next year in
your agency? (select all that apply)

Employee morale I 547%
I 46%
Staff recruitment N 46%
I 32%
Retirement of current employees _340/ 45%
I 34%
i I
Funding/budget 36%
I 47 %
I 36%
I 36%
I 34%
I 35%
I 34%
I 31%
I 33%
I 21%
I 31%
I 31%
- . I 28°%
Timing of when budget is approved I 30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Changes in government policies

Leadership turnover

Returning to office after remote work during pandemic
Remote work/in-office collaboration

Roles/responsibilities changing among staff

M Defense M Civilian Significant difference between segments

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022 7



CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHERE ARE THEY MENTALLY?

Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TOP CONCERNS FOR NEXT YEAR

58

Employee morale

(FEDERAL IT BUYERS
& NON-IT BUYERS)

What do you see as the biggest work-related challenges coming over the next year in

your agency? (select all that apply)

Employee morale
Retirement of current employees
Funding/budget

Staff recruitment

Leadership turnover

Changes in government policies

Cybersecurity

Roles/responsibilities changing among staff

Returning to office after remote work during pandemic

Timing of when budget is approved

Il Non-IT M 1T Buyer

Table of Contents

I 51%
I 51%
I 47%
I 38%
I 45%
I 38%
I 41%
I 40%
I 40%
I 32°%
I 36%
I 36%
I 35%
I 26°%
I 32°%
I 31 %
I 32%
I  33%
I 29%
I 28%

0% 10% 20% 30% 60%

40% 50%

Significant difference between segments
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CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHERE ARE THEY MENTALLY?

State & Local

TOP CONCERNS FOR NEXT YEAR

@)X 28

O

Staff recruitment Employee morale Retirement of current
employees

What do you see as the biggest work-related challenges coming over the next year in
your agency? (select all that apply)

Staff recruitment 53%

Employee morale 50%

45%

Retirement of current employees

41%

Funding/budget

Changes in government policy 37%

Leadership turnover 37%

Roles/responsibilities changing among staff 31%

Cybersecurity 30%

27%

Remote and in-office worker collaboration

Use of new technologies 25%

o
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHERE ARE THEY MENTALLY?

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TOP CONCERNS FOR NEXT YEAR

@) ﬁ_@%@] 89

Staff recruitment Employee morale Retirement of current
employees

(SAME RANKINGS FOR BOTH IT BUYERS AND NON-IT BUYERS)

What do you see as the biggest work-related challenges coming over the next year in
‘your agency? (select all that apply)

i |
Staff recruitment | 59%
I 49%
|
Employee morale | 52%
I 49%
i |
Retirement of current employees } 4:;/:/
I 45°%
' ]
Funding/budget | 43%
I 40%
I 40%
I 34%
Leadership turnover I N 35%
I 38%
Roles/responsibilities changing among staff }_ 33%
I 17%
I 29%
I 31%
I 27%
I 35%
I 26°%
I 24%
0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%

Changes in government policies

Cybersecurity
Remote and in-office worker collaboration

Use of new technologies

Il Non-IT l 1T Buyer Significant difference between segments
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CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Federal

LACK OF TRUST CONTINUES, ESPECIALLY TOWARD CONTRACTORS

@ TRUST-O-METER @

@ Generally, to what extent do you trust news and information you seek for your job from
each of the following?

Professional associations
Trade or industry publications
Customer testimonials
Government contractors

M 1's/2’s - Don't trust at all B 4's/5’s - Completely Trust

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022 11



CURRENT WORKFORCE

WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Civilian vs. Defense

LACK OF TRUST CONTINUES, ESPECIALLY TOWARD CONTRACTORS

@ TRUST-O-METER @

@ Generally, to what extent do you trust news and information you seek for your job from
each of the following?

Customer testimonials
Government contractors

B Defense M Civilian Significant difference between segments

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022 12



CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

LACK OF TRUST CONTINUES, ESPECIALLY TOWARD CONTRACTORS

N Y

g ) @

@ Generally, to what extent do you trust news and information you seek for your job from
each of the following?

Trade or industry publications
Customer testimonials
Government contractors

B Non-IT B T Buyer Significant difference between segments

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022 13



CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

State & Local

LACK OF TRUST TOWARD CONTRACTORS CONTINUES

N

@ Generally, to what extent do you trust news and information you seek for your job from
each of the following?

Trade or industry publications
Government contractors

B 1’s/2’s - Don't trust at all W 4's/5’s - Completely Trust

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022 14



CURRENT WORKFORCE
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

LACK OF TRUST TOWARD CONTRACTORS CONTINUES

@ TRUST-O-METER

@ Generally, to what extent do you trust news and information you seek for your job from each
of the following?

Trade or industry publications
Customer testimonials
Government contractors

B Non-IT B T Buyer
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MEDIA NOW

AND IN THE FUTURE

Federal and State & Local

TIME SPENT ON AN AVERAGE WORKDAY:

||||%
oll3
—)

2

D)

=

15+ minutes per day

@ On an average workday, how much time do you spend...

el ey 7
Watching news/news programs on TV I 46 %
Accessing social Media Sites | N 44%
Listening to radio (AM/FM) N a3

RN € MW S S | 447%
Reading industry magazines online

Listening to online radio
Listening to satellite radio — 21%

Listening to podcasts S 207
Accessing news content in print NG 15%
|

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

M Federal M State & Local Significant difference between segments
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

Civilian vs. Defense

TIME SPENT ON AN AVERAGE WORKDAY:

=z

13

wn
——)

I
a

=

15+ minutes per day

@ On an average workday, how much time do you spend...

Accessing news content online NEG_—_—_——— 54

74%
Watching news/news programs on TV I 3T %/ 45%
| o
; ; Ay I 30%
Ageeseing sogl metle sty —————————————————————— =" g
: ; . I 27 %
Listening to radio (AN F ) - | 357
Reading industry magazines online _23% 34%
; _ I, 32%
iGN S OO o —— 317
- - i i~ I 16%
G 0 Ol (O e —— 209
e i i I 16%
Listening to satellite radio I 25%
' i I 17 %
NN 10 P0G e 279/
Accessing news content in print _12% 21%
0,
Reading industry magazines in print ﬂ 17%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
M Defense M Civilian Significant difference between segments
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Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TIME SPENT ON AN AVERAGE WORKDAY:

=z

13

wn
——)

I
a

@

)

=

15+ minutes per day

@ On an average workday, how much time do you spend...

Accessing news content online
Watching news/news programs on TV
Accessing social media sites

Listening to radio (AM/FM)

Reading industry magazines online
Reading e-newsletters

Listening to online radio

Listening to satellite radio

Listening to podcasts

Accessing news content in print

Reading industry magazines in print

0%

0000000000000 ]
I 60%
I 43%
I 39%
I 40%
I 33%
I 37 %
I 23%
I 33 %
I 31%
I 32 %
I 31%
I 26%
I 19%
I 23°%
I 17 %
I 22 %,
I 20%
22%
I 13%
I 17 %
I 10%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

M Non-IT

M T Buyer Significant difference between segments
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AND IN THE FUTURE

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TIME SPENT ON AN AVERAGE WORKDAY:

=z

13

wn
——)

I
a

=

15+ minutes per day

@ On an average workday, how much time do you spend...

Accessing news content online
Watching news/news programs on TV
Accessing social media sites

Listening to radio (AM/FM)

Reading industry magazines online
Reading e-newsletters

Listening to online radio

Listening to satellite radio

Listening to podcasts

Accessing news content in print

Reading industry magazines in print

Table of Contents

71%
I ——— 630
I 43 %
I 47 %
I 43%
I 45%
I 42%
I, A5%o
I 36%
I 38%
I 34%
I 32%
I 25%
I 16%
I 21%
I 21%
I 21%
I 21%
I 20%
I 19%

I 18%
I 13%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
M Non-IT B T Buyer Significant difference between segments

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022

20



MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

Federal and State & Local

TYPICAL RADIO LISTENING HOURS

Y Al

@ During which parts of a typical workday do you listen to AM/FM radio? (select all that apply)

60%

52% 53%

50%

42% 43%

40%

30%

25%

21%
20% 179
° 15% i 14% 15%
12%
0,
- 9/0-

0% e Emm e Emm e e e
When you wake up Your moming During the workday Lunch break Your evening After evening | don't listen to
until your commute commute commute commute/work AM/FM radio

@ 339
(] 590 o
O- B 6l = e @
— ) =,
PN =0 A ={0—0©

B Federal B State & Local
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

Civilian vs. Defense

TYPICAL RADIO LISTENING HOURS

Y Al

@ During which parts of a typical workday do you listen to AM/FM radio? (select all that apply)

60%

60%

50%

47%

40%

29%

30%

22%

20% 16% 16%
14% 0
12 1%
10% . 8%
0% e e—— . —————
When you wake up Your moming During the workday Lunch break Your evening After evening | don't listen to
until your commute commute commute commute/work AM/FM radio
[3%] $99
] ol w
O- B Iy e @
—_ ) =
P . =O—C ) —O—0

M Defense M Civilian Significant difference between segments
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TYPICAL RADIO LISTENING HOURS

Y

@ During which parts of a typical workday do you listen to AM/FM radio? (select all that apply)

60%

53% 529

50%

42% 42%

40%

30%

25% 25%

22%

0%  16%

15% 15% 14%
10% o
- - i
0% e e .
When you wake up Your moming During the workday Lunch break Your evening After evening | don't listen to
until your commute commute commute commute/work AM/FM radio
[3%] 99
(] Y \J
' LY B, © C_ V) B © ©

Bl Non-IT M T Buyer
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MEDIA NOW

AND IN THE FUTURE

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TYPICAL RADIO LISTENING HOURS

Y

@ During which parts of a typical workday do you listen to AM/FM radio? (select all that apply)

60%

55%

50%

47%

40%

30%

23%

19%
20% 17%  16% °

s 17%
O 14 13%

11%

10%

0% ——— ———
When you wake up ‘Your morning During the workday Lunch break Your evening After evening | don't listen to
until your commute commute commute commute/work AM/FM radio

o5 Be & @

Bl Non-IT M T Buyer
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MEDIA NOW

AND IN THE FUTURE

Federal

TOP GOVERNMENT-FOCUSED DIGITAL SITES (ACCESSED 2X/WEEK OR MORE)

From the list below, please indicate which of the following you access digitally (i.e.,
websites, mobile sites, apps) for news or information.

GovExec.com 39%
FederalNewsNetwork.com
FederalTimes.com
Politico.com
DefenseNews.com
FedSmith.com

WTOP.com —
TheHill.com
Fedinsider.com S
- Top General Digital Sites
DefenseDaily.com
Nextgov.com 50% - Weather.com
Miltay.corn 36% - Acculeathercor
BreakingDefense.com 30:/° - CNN.com
Defenseone.com 20% oo
26% - WashingtonPost.com
FederalSoup.com 229 - ESPN.com
Fedscoop.com 21% - MSNBC.com
ArmyTimes.com 20% - Yahoo.com/News
10 19% - NBCNews.com
MilitaryTimes.com 19% - NPR.org
FCW.com
GovTech.com

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

State & Local

TOP GOVERNMENT-FOCUSED DIGITAL SITES (ACCESSED 2X/WEEK OR MORE)

From the list below, please indicate which of the following you access digitally (i.e.,
websites, mobile sites, apps) for news or information.

Politico.com 21%
WTOP.com 20%
GovExec.com
RouteFifty.com
TheHill.com
FederalNewsNetwork.com
GovTech.com

Nextgov.com - e
FederalTimes.com
Newsmax.com Top General Digital Sites
Axios.com 50% - Weather.com
GCN.com 37% - AccuWeather.com
Governing.com 37% - CNN.com
FCW.com 32% - WashingtonPost.com
30% - NBCNews.com
FedSmith.com 29% - NPR.org
Fedscoop.com 27% - MSNBC.com
FedTechMagazine.com 26% - FoxNews.com
BreakingDefense.com 26% - CBSNews.com
Military Times.com 25% - NewYorkTimes.com
FederalSoup.com -_
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

Civilian vs. Defense

TOP GOVERNMENT-FOCUSED DIGITAL SITES (ACCESSED 2X/WEEK OR MORE)

From the list below, please indicate which of the following you access digitally (i.e.,
websites, mobile sites, apps) for news or information.

Govexec.com (NG 45%
FederalNewsNetwork.com NN 23%
FederalTimes.com [ NG 21%
Politico.com | NENENGTNGEGE 18%

Fedsmith.com [ INEEG 17% - e
Nextgov.com NN 15%
WTOP.Com _ 14% Top General Digital Sites
ThetHil.com |G 14% (Civilian vs. Defense)
AT Fedinsider.com | NENENREGEEG 14%
C (\"]] I 1an o 50% v. 51% - Weather.com
FederalSoup.com NG 11% o o
o 33% v. 39% - AccuWeather.com
. Fedscoop.com _ 11% 33% v. 25% - CNN
CW.com _ 90/ o V. (] .com
s o 0 31% v. 18% - WashingtonPost.com
GovTech.com [ 8% 25% v. 29% - FoxNews.com
RouteFifty.com [ 8% 25% v. 14% - Yahoo.com/News
DefenseNews.com [ 7% 24% v. 16% - MSNBC.com
GCN.com I 6% 22% v. 15% - NBCNews.com
FedTechMagazine.com I 6% 20% v. 25% - ESPN.com
Defensedaily.com - 5% 20% v. 17% - ABCNews.com

GovEvents.com [l 5%
Military.com - 5%

DefenseNews.com [ ENEGGEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN 34%
Govexec.com NN 30%
FederaNewsNetwork.com | NGB 25°-

BreakingDefense.com | NN 24%

Defensedaily.com | NN 24%

Miitary.com NN 247%
Defenseone.com |GGG 21%
FederalTimes.com | 20%
ArmyTimes.com [ NNIEIGgB@EE 20%

Defense MilitaryTimes.com [ N 20
Politico.com [ NENENE— 19%
. NavyTimes.com | NN 16%
TheHil.com [ NN 15%

AviationWeek.com |G 15%
Fedinsider.com | NRNRR-RE I 15%
Fedsmith.com | 15%

InsideDefense.com | NG 14%
C4ISRNET.com IININIGIGIGEGE 13%

wtoP.com [N 13%

FederalSoup.com |G 11%
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TOP GOVERNMENT-FOCUSED DIGITAL SITES (ACCESSED 2X/WEEK OR MORE)

From the list below, please indicate which of the following you access digitally (i.e.,
websites, mobile sites, apps) for news or information.

Govexec.com [HIEGEGEGEEEEEN 41%
FederalNewsNetwork.com [ ENGININGNGNEEEEEEEEE 34%
FederalTimes.com [ NENENGTNGINGNGEEEEEEEEEEE 27°%
DefenseNews.com [ NG 23°%

Politico.com [ N N 23°, - e

Fedscoop.com
TheHill.com
FedInsider.com

FCW.com

IT Buyer FedSmith.com

. WTOP.com

Nextgov.com
FederalSoup.com
GovTech.com
Military.com
BreakingDefense.com
DefenseDaily.com
ArmyTimes.com
Military Times.com
Defenseone.com

GovExec.com
FederalNewsNetwork.com
FederalTimes.com
Politico.com

FedSmith.com
DefenseNews.com

Nextgov.com

WTOP.com

TheHill.com

Non_IT FedInsider.com
Military.com

. DefenseDaily.com

Defenseone.com
BreakingDefense.com
MilitaryTimes.com
FederalSoup.com
ArmyTimes.com

NavyTimes.com
FedScoop.com
FouteFifty.com

Table of Contents

I 19%
. 19%
I 19%
I 18%
I 18%
I 18%
I 17%
I 16%
I 15%
I, 15%
I 15%
I 15%
I 14%
I 14%
I 13%

Top General Digital Sites
(IT Buyer vs. Non-IT)

51% v. 50% - Weather.com
39% v. 34% - AccuWeather.com
32% v. 29% - CNN.com

26% V. 27% - FoxNews.com

30% v. 24% - WashingtonPost.com
26% v. 20% - ESPN.com

20% v. 21% - MSNBC.com

24% v. 19% - Yahoo.com/News
20% v. 19% - NBCNews.com

25% v. 17% - NPR.org

I 38%

. 24%

I 18%
I 17%
I 15%
I 15%
I 12%
I 12%
I 12%
I 12%
I 11%
I 11%
I 10%
I 10%
N 9%
I 9%
I 8%

I 8%

I 7%

I 7%
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MEDIA NOW
AND IN THE FUTURE

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

TOP GOVERNMENT-FOCUSED DIGITAL SITES (ACCESSED 2X/WEEK OR MORE)

From the list below, please indicate which of the following you access digitally (i.e.,
websites, mobile sites, apps) for news or information.

RouteFifty.com [ NG 13
TheHil.com [ INEGEE 187%
Govexec.com [N 17 %
FederalNewsNetwork.com [ NI 167
Nextgov.com [ NG 14%

FederalTimes.com | 13°% ®
GovTech.com N 13% -
IT Buyer Fedscoop.com | 13°%
. Governing.com |NNENRNEGEGEGEE 12% Top General Digital Sites
IT Buyer vs. Non-I
Few.com [N 10% (T Buy R
aCeN.com NG 10Y% 53% v. 47% - Weather.com
FederalSoup.com | NG 10% 37% v. 37% - AccuWeather.com
StateScoop.com | NG 8% 40% v. 35% - CNN.com
Military.com | RN 8% 29% v. 34% - WashingtonPost.com
InsideDefense.com | NN 8% 2:3’ v 2(7)3’ - ESSNeWS-Com
i K o
FedSmith.com 8? 27% v. 27% - MSNBC.com
Crvisieriseam _ %A’ 26% V. 26% - FoxNews.com
NavyTimes.com [N 7% 30% v. 21% - ABCNews.com
MarineCorpsTimes.com [ NG 7% 28% v. 25% - CBSNews.com

Fedinsider.com | I 7%

Govexec.com [N 207
RouteFifty.com [ NGB 18%
FederalNewsNetwork.com [ ENENRGNGLGENEEEE 17 %
Thetil.com [ ENGNGNG 14%
Nextgov.com I 1%
FedSmith.com [ NG 11%
GcN.com NG 11%

Non-IT GovTech.com |G 10%
FederaTimes.com | GG 10%
. Governing.com [ NNGTNIG 9%
BreakingDefense.com I 9%

Military Times.com _ 9%
FedTechMagazine.com [ NG 8%
Fedinsider.com | I 8%
Fow.com NG 8%
AmericanCityandCounty.com | EEGNGNIG 8%
Defenseone.com | NG 8%
AusA.org I 8%
DefenseNews.com [ ENGNGNG_ 7%
FederalSoup.com [ 7%
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Federal

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES

aifl]

()
|

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

Total

The Wall Street Journal 72%
Forbes 66%
WAMU/NPR 60%
Bloomberg 59%
Washington Post 57%
CBS News 57%

The New York Times 56%
NBC News 55%

ABC News 54%

CNN 50%

MSNBC 49%

USA Today 47%

Fox News 38%

B A fair amount A great deal
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Civilian vs. Defense

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES

— —)
 — — NE&S
= 0 | :

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

A Fair Amount/Great Deal

7 0%
ey
1 67
AN P o — 50 ’

Forbes | N 63
Washington Post |, 62
CBS News I 61%

I
NBC News A

69%

ey ——————————————————————
The New York Times - | 50/,
ABC News I 47 %
CNN e 4.1 %o

SN=logg ———————————————————— !GFD 4%

I 489
USA Today 46"‘/t8A
I 34 %o
Fox News N 43%,

B Defense M Civiian  # Significant difference between segments
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES

J— —
 — — NE&S

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

A Fair Amount/Great Deal
The Wl Sreet Jourral | Tia 739%
Forbes e — 63 /o
WAMU/NPR . 59 %o
Bloomiberc 57 %o
Washington Post I 53 %
CBS News I 55 %

The New York Times N ——— 51 %o

NBC News | 57 %)
ABC News I 55%
CNN — 52%
SNl ——————————— A
USA Today I 49 %o
Fox News —0 39%

B Non-IT B T Buyer
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

State & Local

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES

aifl]

—

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

Total
The Wall Street Journal 71%
NBC News 67%
Forbes 6%
CBS News 64%
Bloomberg 62%
ABC News 62%
NPR 62%
Washington Post 61%
The New York Times 60%
CNN 56%
MSNBC 55%
USA Today 54%
Fox News 35%
B A fair amount [ A great deal
M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022 33
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES

— —
= =) [
=0 ' :

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

A Fair Amount/Great Deal

Rl ey ————————————————————————————————————————7
Forbe: .

WAMU/NPR I —— 0%
Bloomiber 64 %
Washington Post I, 66
CBS News i ——_ 610
The New York Times N 62 %

INBC N SV S | 60 %o
qy_————————————————— e
N N | 57 %

WSiNSleg——————————————————————————————————————— 3
S A oy | 520,
X N | 340

B Non-IT B T Buyer
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Federal

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES: GOVERNMENT MEDIA

=L NEWS
v— p——
Y

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

Total

GovExec 84%

WTOP* 83%

Federal Times 80%

Federal News Network 79%
Defense Nows 5%
Defense One 3%

Roll Call 13% 63%

*Only asked of those in DC area )
B A fair amount A great deal
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Civilian vs. Defense

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES: GOVERNMENT MEDIA

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

A Fair Amount/Great Deal

Military Times ‘—77;/3%
I 65
Defense News | G2

1 639
Defense One | —— 2

70%
.. | ., 59
The il | 0.,
L. I 59
ey ’
*Only asked of those in DC area
B Defense M Civilian Significant difference between segments

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

Federal IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES: GOVERNMENT MEDIA

— NEWS

ol

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

A Fair Amount/Great Deal

GovExec

ey ——————————————————————————————————————————

e e N T 797

S N ——

begise Qe |k

Fed SCo0D | 63%
Roll Call | 70

The Hill | 6 1%
Politico | 55

*Only asked of those in DC area B Non-IT B T Buyer
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MEDIA NOW
WHO DO THEY TRUST?

State & Local

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES: GOVERNMENT MEDIA

=
n”é

5

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

Route Fifty 41% 28%
Governing 37% 27%
StateScoop e P

B A fair amount

M4PS Part 1 — Media Engagement | November 2022

Total

70%

64%

57%

A great deal

38



MEDIA NOW

WHO DO THEY TRUST?

S&L IT Buyer vs. Non-IT Buyer

CONFIDENCE IN NEWS SOURCES: GOVERNMENT MEDIA

|=.,/:_ NEWS
g —Z S gl |
I

@ How much confidence do you have in the following sources in the news that they report?

A Fair Amount/Great Deal

Route Fifty
73%

66%
Governing

59%
StateScoop

M T Buyer M Non-IT
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MEDIA NOW
SOCIAL MEDIA LANDSCAPE

Federal and State & Local

SOCIAL MEDIA USAGE — STEADY WITH A LOT OF DIVERSITY

— e

— RR =5

@ Please indicate how often you visit the following social networking sites:

Daily Use Visit 2x/week or more Daily Use

€ Facebook 38% 50% 61% 47%

@ Unkedn  12% 24%
@ isegam  15% 21%
W Twitter 16% 20%
O Redct 7% -
@ Pinterest 4% 5%
J" Tik Tok 5%<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>